
      * Players must participate in at least one KGA Championship to be eligible for Player of the Year honors

Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship (Stroke Play @ Championship Site, allocated based on 
finish of Mid-Am age players)
Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 200 125 100 85 75 65 60 55 45 35

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 175 125 100 80 65 55 45 40 35 30

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 200 125 100 85 75 65 60 55 45 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 100 70 50 40 35 30 25 23 20 18 15 13 10 8 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 60 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 150 110 70 60 50 45 40 35 30 25

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 50 45 35 30 25 20 15 12 8 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 150 110 70 60 50 45 40 35 30 25

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 75 60 45 35 30 25 22 19 16 13

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 50 45 35 30 25 20 15 12 8 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd

2017 KGA Mid-Am Player of the Year Points Distribution

KGA Stroke Play Events

KGA Mid-Amateur Championship (allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)

Konza Prairie Amateur (allocated within Prairie Fire Division for Mid-Amateur age players)

KGA Mid-Amateur Series events 

The Railer, Kansas Stroke Play Championship (allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)

High Plains Amateur (Masters Division - must be Mid-Amateur age player)

Kansas Four-Ball Stroke Play Championship (Open Division/Heart Qualifier, Masters Division)

KGA Mid-Amateur Team Championship (allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)

Konza Prairie Amateur (Flint Division - must be Mid-Amateur age player)

KGA Father-Son Championship

      * NOTE: Points in match play events are not cumulative based on advancement in the championship

KGA Mid-Amateur Series Events

Participant

High Plains Amateur (allocated within Open Division for Mid-Amateur age players)



Points 15 10 5

(Points for Championship Site)

Medalist 25
Runner-Up 15
Qualifier 10
Exempt 10

25
50
75

100
150
300
500

10
25
40
50
75

100

25

25

25
50
15

50
100
30

National Site:

500
1000

Make Match Play

U.S. Open Championship

Kanza Players Cup

Alternate

Team member

Alternate

Local Medalist

Quarterfinalist

Champion

Win 2 Matches

Semifinalist

Make Cut

Section Medalist

Low Amateur

Local Qualifier

Make Match Play

Ryder Cup Style Team Events

Round of 16

Runner-Up

Win 1 Match

Runner-Up

Director's Cup
Team member

Section Qualifier

USGA Events

1

KGA Match Play Events

Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship

Sectional Qualifying:

Champion

Quarterfinalists
Semifinalists

Match Play: (Points added to the above total)

Heart of America Four-Ball Match Play



2000
4000

10000

25
50
15

National Site:

50
75

100
150
200
250
300

25
50
15

National Site:
50
75

100
150
200
250
300

      (points apply to the year the championship is played)

25
50

Alternate 15

National Site:

50
75

100
150
200
250

25

Champion

Section Medalist

Match Play Qual.

Non-KGA Events

Midwest Cup
Team Kansas member

Section Qualifier

Alternate

Win 1 Match

Quaterfinalist

Semi-Finalist

Runner-Up

Section Medalist

Section Qualifier

Semi-Finalist

U.S. Mid-Amateur Championship

Champion

1st Alternate

U.S. Amateur Four-Ball Championship

Semi-Finalist

Win 1 Match

U.S. Amateur Championship

Win 2 Matches

Champion

Runner-Up

Section Medalist

Runner-Up

Match Play Qual.

Quaterfinalist

Top 10

Champion

Win 2 Matches

Match Play Qual.

Win 1 Match

Top 20

Quaterfinalist

Section Qualifier



Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 175 125 100 80 65 55 45 40 35 30




