2017 KGA Mid-Am Player of the Year Points Distribution



^{*} NOTE: Points in match play events are not cumulative based on advancement in the championship

^{*} Players must participate in at least one KGA Championship to be eligible for Player of the Year honors

K	GA Str	oke Pl	ay Eve	nts											
Vancas Amat	our Mate	h Dlav	Champi	onchin	(Stroles	Dlar @	Chamn	ionchin	Cito o	llogatod	based s				
-	Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship (Stroke Play @ Championship Site, allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)														
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	200	125	100	85	75	65	60	55	45	35					
The Railer, K	The Railer, Kansas Stroke Play Championship (allocated based on finish of Mid-Am age players)														
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	175	125	100	80	65	55	45	40	35	30					
KGA Mid-Aı	nateur C	hampio	nship (a	allocate	d based	l on fini	sh of M	lid-Am a	age pla	yers)					
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	200	125	100	85	75	65	60	55	45	35	30	25	20	15	10
KGA Mid-Aı	nateur T	eam Ch	ampion	ship (al	located	based o	on finis	h of Mi	d-Am a	ge playe	ers)				
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	100	70	50	40	35	30	25	23	20	18	15	13	10	8	5
Kansas Four-	Ball Stro	ke Play	Champ	ionship	(Open	Divisio	n/Hear	t Qualif	ier, Ma	sters Di	vision)				
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	60	50	45	40	35	30	25	20	15	10					
Konza Prairie	e Amateu	ır (alloc	ated wit	hin Pra	irie Fir	<u>e Divisi</u>	on for I	Mid-Am	ateur a	ge playe	ers)				
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	150	110	70	60	50	45	40	35	30	25					
Konza Prairie	e Amateu	ır (Flint	Divisio	n - mus	t be Mi	id-Amat	eur age	player)	_						
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	50	45	35	30	25	20	15	12	8	5					
High Plains A	Amateur	(allocat	ed with	in Oper	ı Divisi	on for N	Mid-An	nateur ag	ge play	ers)					
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	150	110	70	60	50	45	40	35	30	25					
High Plains A	High Plains Amateur (Masters Division - must be Mid-Amateur age player)														
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	75	60	45	35	30	25	22	19	16	13					
KGA Father-	Son Cha	mpions	hi <u>p</u>												
DI		0 1	0 1	4.1	F-11	CIT	F-1	041	0.1	404					

KGA Mid-Amateur Series Events

2nd

45

3rd

35

4th

30

5th

25

6th

20

7th

15

8th

12

9th

8

10th

5

L	$C\Lambda$	Mid-/	Amateur Series events	
г	(GA	IVII U-F	Amateur Series events	

1st

50

Place

Points

Place 1st 2nd 3rd Participant

Points 15 10 5 1

KGA Match Play Events

Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship

(Points for Championship Site)

Sectional Qualifying:

Medalist 25 Runner-Up 15 Qualifier 10 Exempt 10

Match Play: (Points added to the above total)

Make Match Play25Win 1 Match50Win 2 Matches75Quarterfinalist100Semifinalist150Runner-Up300Champion500

Heart of America Four-Ball Match Play

Make Match Play10Round of 1625Quarterfinalists40Semifinalists50Runner-Up75Champion100

Ryder Cup Style Team Events

Director's Cup

Team member 25

Kanza Players Cup

Team member 25

USGA Events

25

U.S. Open Championship

Local Medalist50Alternate15Section Qualifier50Section Medalist100Alternate30

National Site:

Local Qualifier

Low Amateur 500 Make Cut 1000

<i>Top</i> 20	2000
<i>Top 10</i>	4000
Champion	10000

U.S. Mid-Amateur Championship

Section Qualifier	25
Section Medalist	50
1st Alternate	15

National Site:

Match Play Qual.	50
Win 1 Match	75
Win 2 Matches	100
Quaterfinalist	150
Semi-Finalist	200
Runner-Up	250
Champion	300

U.S. Amateur Championship

Section Qualifier	25
Section Medalist	50
Alternate	15

National Site:

Match Play Qual.	50
Win 1 Match	75
Win 2 Matches	100
Quaterfinalist	150
Semi-Finalist	200
Runner-Up	250
Champion	300

U.S. Amateur Four-Ball Championship

(points apply to the year the championship is played)
Section Qualifier 25

Section Qualifier 25
Section Medalist 50
Alternate 15

National Site:

Match Play Qual.	50
Win 1 Match	75
Quaterfinalist	100
Semi-Finalist	150
Runner-Up	200
Champion	250

Non-KGA Events

Midwest Cup

Team Kansas member 25

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 175 125 100 30 Points80 65 55 45 40 35